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Presenter
Presentation Notes
This summary provides content from the HCM Workshops for those that want to  review what’s new and what doesn’t change with the upgrade of HRMS to Human Capital Management (HCM).


Contents:

Summarized content from the following workshops:

'@‘ HCM Transactions

Paying People
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Human Capital Management

Transactions
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Review: Transaction Pages and
Approvals

T ti : ' '
anoatON PASE> o Multiple changes on single transaction page.

. F 1 : |
e Submitted changes are routed for approval.
* Tables are updated after approval.
e Review, reject, or approve requests. Approval Workflows

* Eliminates paper and email-based approvals. R

= 4 P
~ "*na@’

@ EJPIY:SE?It?le?fl?(:Ji?{aSEJ 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services 4

EMPLOYEE SERVICES


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Transaction pages: Walk you through processes to ensure all the necessary data is entered, letting you submit changes to multiple tables. Your requested changes are submitted for approval.  Once approved, the related table records are added.  

Approval Workflows: Ensure that changes are reviewed before tables are updated; reducing errors and improving accuracy.


Managers and

HCM Dept. Users HR O

T HeM
M

Update Job Data > ‘/ .................... N| Job Data
Update Position I — e e
Data
Update Funding VAR >
Funding
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Many users will be able to initiate transactions, that upon review and approval, will update the system.


Managers and

Leve|mu_ﬂ- //\
HCM Dept. Users HR Office A’:)‘gfcl)’ovler \¥HCM//
N
Update Non-Person Profile
Data
Non-Person
e Job Description > / .................... i
) Profile
e Competencies
* Required Training
Update Time > \/ .................... p I
e Corrections ayro
* One-Time Pays
HRHW
‘HER
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Continued from previous slide.


Example of Transaction Page—Position Change

Collaborate Aftach
New Window | Help |

Create ePAR Position Request

Step 3 of 4: ePAR Position - Change
Transaction Details

PAR Action: Position Action: Position Change Document ID: ePAR Position
Request ID: son Code: Department Change Document Instance: 0
Expand and collapse | _
ePAR Status, . ctive Date: 06/15/2015 Document Status: Initial / Add Entry
sections ctive Seq: 0

Position Detials

Position Data
151 Job Information Fields for data users
See Current Value can chanee

Work Information g

Current Value New Value

Department: 51000 Employee Services 52000 Employee Services
Company: cu University of Colorado cu University of Colorado
Location: 5UCA Office of the President SUCA Office of the President
Reports To: 00706444 Business Services Senior Prof ool _

Appointing Authority:
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Example of Workflow Progression

Instance I0 Dociiment Siate:  Iniba
Docomaent: ePAR Additiona! Pay Sub State; Reaty
Tiemiate: CU sPAR Cma Time AdditionaPay Target Sequence: CL Asdlonal Pay
enteved Bv: [N Entered On: BRARO01E T UM
.F‘_‘—ll -
\ = \
| | | i | 1
b / . ' \
. B ks = |
Initial Workflow System Update Audit
Docwmeant State Transition Personalize | Find | L] GR Fesl ‘& 1¢ b L
Tanget Sale Target Sub State Compieied Date Updated By
2 Redurn o Seanch = Moty
University of Colorado
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Workflow starts with Initial, or initiate, then progresses through to those individuals selected to review and approve transactions, to the system update and audit.


Hiring Today

1. Create Position e Updates made
2. Create Funding to multiple
3. Approve Funding tables
4. Approve Position * Must navigate to
5. Recruit make changes
6. Enter Hire Data (personal
data, job data,
employment data)
/. Approve
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Hiring Tomorrow

1. Enter Transaction

a. Create/Modify Position * Several Updates
b. Select Non-Person Profile through one
¢. Funding transaction
d. Route for Approval
e Approval
2. Once approved, data uploads _
to CU Careers triggers the
3. Recruit updates to
4. Enter Transaction tables

1. Complete hire in HCM
2. Route for Approval

5. Once approved, personal data uploads to HCM
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Terms You Will Hear

> ePAR — Electronic Personnel Action
Request

»SmartERP — Third-party provider that
delivers packaged solutions to
streamline business processes

»Transaction pages — Areas within
HCM where users perform data entry

ik
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New Tool Bar

-'.'-—"-. -". :ﬁ i J x = K EFFEG;-D‘IIE. ;.::'
Colaborate Aftach  Print Workflow Approve Deny Hold  Viewer  Preview
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
People in the approval workflow can perform the following tasks when reviewing a transaction:

* Collaborate with others in the approval workflow, asking questions or confirming information.
* Attach documents related to the transaction the provide justification or reasons behind a change.
* Print the transaction details.
* View who is in the workflow as approvers.
* Approve the transaction, which allows the data to be processed and added to the appropriate data tables.
* Deny the transaction, which sends it back to the initiator for correction or additional details.
* Hold the transaction, which keeps the transaction with the reviewer until it is approved or denied.
* View the lifecycle of a transaction from initiation through approval.
* Preview the results; which tables are impacted by data.



Action Reasons

» Each transaction is driven by an Action Reason combination.

» The number of combinations has been reduced significantly.

Action Code Action Reason Description
Reason Code

Hire New Hire

Rehire REH REH Rehire
REH RAP Reappointment
REH REI Reinstatement

@ 9.?1??[§t?13£|g?12¢r?g? 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services 13
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Action Reasons are important as they drive what happens and what transaction a user will generate.



Smart -5

4
4
3+
3

Transactions: Non-Pay

ePAR Job Change

Make changes o non-pay reladed hekds
Add Modify
Inpuary

ePAR Group Change

&PAR Emplayes Group Change
Add Modify
Enpliary

ePAR POI

Add o Mairtain PORs
Add  Nodify
brcpuiry

ePAR Separaticn

Fatirs or Terminate sn Employes
Add  Modify
Iquiry

Smart ePAR Mon-Pay Actions Smart ePAR Pay Actions

&
&
1]

ePAR Contract Pay
Contrac Pay
Add Modify
Inguary
ePAR Group Termination
&PAR Ermphirnes Group Temminalicn
Add Modify
Inguiry
ePAR Leave
Lawe of Absersce, Paid Leave of Return from Lede
Add Modify
Ircquary

University of Colorado
Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus 9/2 2/2 0 1 5
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
All of the transaction pages will be available through the portal.  Transactions are divided into those that impact pay and those that don’t impact pay.



|  Smart -8

g
&
g

Transactions: Pay

Smart ePAR Non-Pay Actions

Smart ePAR Pay Actions

ePAR Additional Pay

Add One Time Pay or Recurting pay 1o Employee

Add Maodify
Inquiry
ePAR Hire
Hire, Rehire or add Addifional Job
Add Modify
Inquiry
ePAR Position
Add, Change or Prepare Position for Hire
Add Meodify
InqQuiry

ePAR Dept Budget
Funding Changes Only
Add Modify
Imgquiry
ePAR Pay Rate Change
Increase or Decrease Current Pay
Add Modify
Inquiry
ePAR Transfer
Transfer from one Depariment to Another
Add Modify
Inguiry Releass

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus
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Non-Pay Actions

§ , ePARJob Change * Job Change Change Appt End Date,
tz Make changes to non-pay related fields e Job Change, FLSA Change, Update
Add Modify includes position Service Dates, Change
o change Paygroup, Other

Change Appointing Authority, Reports To, Working

% / ePAR Group Change
i Title, Faculty Promotion, Job Reclassification, Location

ePAR Employee Group Change

Eirom Change, Other
) 4 ePARPOI

‘ Add or Maintain POl's
Add Modify
e All Terminations, including Term for Cause, Death,

i X ePAR Separation Disability Retirement, End of Appointment, Exhaustion

RE“:: :;”&:“”“ ERoyee of Leave, Job Abandonment, Layoff, Not Eligible for
e Rehire, Other, Probationary Rejection, Resignation and
Retirement

University of Colorado
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Non-Pay Actions

ePAR Contract Pay
Contract Pay
Add Modify

Inquiry

Add Modify
Inquiry

[I ePAR Leave

Leave of Absensce, Paid Leave or Retumn from Leave Work Brea k, Leave of

Add Modify
Inquiry

ePAR Group Termination
ePAR Empioyee Group Termination | Whose Appointment End Date has

Change dates on a contract or contract pay
types (9 pay 9, 9 pay 12, etc)

Mass Terminations of employees

been reached

Put an employee on a Short

Absence, or Paid Leave of
Absence (Sabbatical) or
Return them from one

)

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

EMPLOYEE SERVICES
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Pay Actions

'i/.- ePAR Additional Pay

Add One Time Pay or Recurring pay to Employee

Add Modify
Inquiry

. .+- ePAR Hire

Hire, Rehire or add Additional Job

Add Modify
Inquiry

,/" ePAR Position
i Add, Change or Prepare Position for Hire

Add Modify
Inquiry

One Time Payment or a
Recurring Payment

Hires, Rehires, and Reappointments;
This can come from CU Careers or be
entered manually

Prepare a position for recruiting or
a new employee. Can be a vacant,
inactive, filled, or new position.
Also where you can have HCM send
the position to CU Careers.

@ University of Colorado
Boulder | Golorado Springs | Denver | Anschulz Medical Campus
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Pay Actions

8 » ePAR Dept Budget
k Funding Changes Only
Add Modify
Inquiry

Increase or Decrease Current Pay
Add Modify
Inquiry

' ePAR Transfer
Transfer from one Department to Another

Add Modify
Inquiry Release

i,«/ ePAR Pay Rate Change

Enter funding changes

Change for an existing employee,
including Demotions, Promotions, Temp
to Regular changes, Move to a new job
family, Base Pay changes, Percent of time
changes and Temporary pay rate changes
not done as a recurring payment

Transfer an employee from one
department to another department

University of Colorado
Boulder | Golorado Springs | Denver | Anschulz Medical Campus 9/2 2/2 O 1 5
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Workflow/Approvals

e Set by Campus (Business Unit)
"« Based on the Job Family (Classified Staff, Faculty,
Undergraduate Students, etc.)
-+ Determined by Non-Pay or Pay Action Reason
e f.ﬂ?-‘

2R combination

Self- Approvals are Limited:

* POIs

e Funding Distribution Changes
(Department Budget Changes)

* Some Terminations — Resignhation

e Some Leaves — Short Work Break

@ EJP!Y.'SE?WKS](P%'?{&S? 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services 20
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Depending on your campus, self-approvals may be further limited or not allowed.


Workflow/Approvals

A

Action: Contract Pay

©
e
Initiate Approve Tables Updated
Dept. User or Manager Employee Services

Action: Hire (and Transfer)

4 wam
@ Al e

Initiate Approve Tables Updated
Dept. User or Manager HR (Final Approver)
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Workflow/Approvals

Action: Job Change with Pay Change

L4

© Tono® ot
Initiate Approve Approve
Dept. User or Manager* Appointing Authority* HR (Final Approver)
*Note: *Note:
UCCS-Manager Approves; UCCS Only
does not Initiate And
CU-Boulder

(Classified Staff only)

9/22/2015 EL EVATE Employee Services 22
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Workflow/Approvals

Approval Map

ePARApproval
Request ID=HIR0000413:Initiated  (=ViewHide Comments
Path 1
Not Rg Not Routed

<q Multile Approversp
IO e e

— Multiple Approvers = -
DEPARTMENT _E _E_

Comments

Approver #1

Name: Marie McGowan

User ID: MCGO000316

Email 1D: marie. m@smarterp.com
Approver #2

Name: Gouse Shaik123957
User ID: SHAIDOD112

Email 1D: gouse . s@smarterp.com
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
You can view the approval workflow and add people to the workflow.


Workflow/Approvals-Approval Inbox

ePAR Approval Inbox Personalize | Find | B2 | [ First ‘&) 1of1 &' Last
ePAR Details Employee Details | [F=H

Select Flag Request ID Document 1D Action Reason Effective Date Status Reassign Work To

1] HIR0000549 EFAR_HIRE Hire New Hire 03/01/2015 Initial Ready Q.

@ EPEY.eEiItK Sﬂﬁ?i?f%?? 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services 24

EMPLOYEE SERVICES


Presenter
Presentation Notes
An inbox lets you see and manage the approvals you are assigned to.


Workflow/Approvals-Personal Data

Biographical Details Contact Information Reqgional

Dana Udall

Effective Date 03/01/2015
Format Type English

Display Mame Dana Udall

Biographic Information

Date of Birth |06/13/1974 =) Years 41
Date of Death El
Birth Country USA a,

Birth State a

Birth Location

Biographical History

*Effective Date 03/01/2015 El

*Gender | Female W

CU Personal Data

Person ID 276536

Find | View All First ‘&' 10f1 ‘&' Last

United States

*Highest Education Level |A—Not Indicated

*Marital Status | Unknown

#H[=
Months 2
[ Iwaive Data Protection
Find | View Al First ‘&' 10f1 ‘& Last
#H[=
v|
v| As of |02/01/2015  [[F]

Alternate ID
L] Full-Time Student

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

EMPLOYEE SERVICES
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Workflow/Approvals-Job Data

Work Location Job Information Job Labor

Dana Udall

Employes
Work Location (2

*Effective Date [03/01/2015

Effective Sequence 0

HR Status Active
Payroll Status Active

Position Number 00701035

NI
EITIC

Position Entry Date 03/01/2015

Eayroll Salary Plan Compensation

Empl ID 276536
Empl Record O

Find First ‘4 10f1 ‘&

E Go To Row
*Action [Hire v
Reason | ~|
*Job Indicator | Primary Job ~|
Current m
Q Psychologist
e Position Data

Position Management Record

Regulatory Region USA
Company CU
Business Unit UCB
Department 10450
Department Entry Date 03/01/2015

Location 1WARD
Establishment ID |CU

Last Start Date 03/01/2015
Expected Job End Date

United States
University of Colorado
Boulder Campus

‘Wardenburg Health Center

‘Wardenburg Student Health Ctr

Q University of Colorado Date Created 08/21/2015

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

EMPLOYEE SERVICES
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What We Looked At...

Initial

Workflow

System Update

Audit

We initiated transactions.

We saw the transactions go through
workflow approvals.

We saw the updates in the tables.

Key Concepts to Remember:

e HCM tables are updated after approvals are completed.
* Each campus determines the workflow process.
e Structured labs will offer opportunities to practice working with transactions.

@ Umversﬂy of Colorado
Beulder | Colorade Springs | Denver | Anschulz Medical
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HCM
Human Capital Management

Paying People

University of Colorado
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Transactions that Impact Pay
Leave usage

One time payments
One time deductions

L)
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Both employees and HR can initiate transactions that impact pay.  Those changes then impact the data that comes out of payroll.


Managers and

JHCM Dept. Users HR O

Update Time

e Corrections
* One-Time Pays

Update Job Data

Update Position

Data

Update Funding

oLy g
evel Ap — aran
R Off: Prover
S / ................... O Paer“
> / .................... I Job Data
R E— *  Position Data
> .................... >
v Funding
EH‘"‘"‘“E—Eﬂ_
\

@ University of Colorado
Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Review of Transactions--Key points:

* No more batching for payroll – following slides have more detail

* No proposed rows in job data – means everything must be approved by payroll in order for it to be paid.



PayGroups are Changing

PayGroups Today: PayGroups Tomorrow:
ﬁ MON — All employees e Still have different
paid on a monthly cycle PayGroups for monthly and

biweekly cycles

g.m"""""“‘g

. BW — All employees

\pald on a biweekly cycle * PayGroups based on

jobcodes and similar
benefits

@l Uﬂlvet’fl’[ylff lCoulorado 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services 31
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
PayGroups will be based on jobcodes and similar benefits such as overtime or leave eligible.


Why PayGroups are Changing

» Having more than just two paygroups
eliminates many customizations.

» Allows us to use HCM as intended for
Payroll Processing.

» Allows for more accurate leave accrual
processing for employees that have more
than one job.
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5 Bi-Weekly and 11 Monthly PayGroups

Regular Eligible for
Earnings Leave*
PayGroup Frequency Code Overtime Code

Faculty Recreation Instructors Biweekly RGS OTP N
Student Faculty (bw) Biweekly STS SOT N
Stipends Biweekly SP1 STP N
Student Workers Biweekly STH SOT N
Temporary - OT Eligible Biweekly REG 0T™ N
- Classified Exempt Monthly RGS oTP Y
Classified OT Eligible Monthly RGS OTM Y
- 12 Month Faculty Monthly RGS OoTP Y
Other Faculty Monthly RGN oTP N
m Faculty - Contracts Monthly RGN OoT™M N
“ Residents Monthly RES oTP N
“ PreDoc & Stipends Monthly STP oTP N
Student Faculty (mo) Monthly STS SOT N
University Staff OT Eligible Monthly RGS O0T™M Y
m University Staff Exempt - N/L Monthly RGN OoTP N
“ University Staff Exempt Monthly RGS oTP Y
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
In the end we will have 5 biweekly paygroups and 11 monthly paygroups.


MyLeave
Upgraded and Enhanced

Mobile friendly

g |
7
("5 Apple compatible (doesn’t use Java)

{

University of Colorado
@ Boulder | Colorado 5p.inq¥| Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Em p|0yee Se I’Vices
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MyLeave
Upgraded and Enhanced

Batching not required to load transactions

Allows retroactive transactions; loads to payroll

Umversﬂ of Colorado
@ .................. zmmm.wm uuuuuuuuuuu 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services
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MyLeave

My Leave || My Leave Week || My Leave Day || Time Sheet |

[0 ST

W

Today is July 18, 2015

Add Time

Maonth

Week ||

Day |

<<.June August =
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday
1 2 |Independence Day 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 |Today @
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 23 29 30 N

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

9/22/2015
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
MyLeave will look and act very much the same as it does today.  


MylLeave

Add/Edit Event

*From Date: 07/06/2015 |[&] *Time: ;
*To Date: 07/08/2015 |[&] *Time: ;

[l Include Lunch

Amount: 24.000 Details
*Reporting To: 40D 0 {Supervisor) v |
*Earnings Code: | Vatation Leave v|
Status: | Submit a Reguest v
Description;  |MNeed a day off

SpeedType:

Save Delete Close
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Additional Payments

HCM now has two types of Additional Payments:

e One-Time Payments A‘
Recurring Payments ‘ $

L)
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Additional Pay: One-Time

| One-Time Payments:
s » Single payment to an employee

» Bonus, Award, etc.

Replaces the One-Time Pay batches that were done previously.

)
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Additional Pay: Recurring

Recurring Payments:
» Able to make payments to employee over

‘ 5 |W several months

» All non-base building MCOPs will be recurring
payments
=  ADMSTP — Administrative Stipend
= SUPPLE — Supplemental Pay

Can also be used for Temporary Pay Differential

» Break out pay (earnings) on an employee’s pay statement

@ Boger

University of Colorado

| Colorada Springs | Denver | Anschutz Med

9/22/2015 EL EVATE Employee Services 40
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One-Time Payments

One-Time One-Time
Payments Today: Payments Tomorrow:
e Complete paper form  Online form
e Route for many approvals e Route for approvals online
e Create time collection (Or attach them)
batch  Once approved, automatic
e Enter data flow to the next payroll

e Approve batch

@I PPEY?Elt}ﬂffPﬂ'?{aso 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services 41
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CU Time Process

Time Collection Today:

Employee enters
time into MyLeave

—

9,

Manager approves
in MyLeave

—

University of Colorado
Boulder | Golorado Springs | Denver | Anschulz Medical Campus 9/2 2/2 O 1 5
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Time Collection Today
1) Employee enters time into MyLeave
2) Manager or delegate approves it in MyLeave


CU Time Process

Dept. user creates time Dept. user uploads Dept. user reviews
collection batch data from MyLeave and updates data

@ EPEY?ESSPK D?fEc?u'?{ag? 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services 43
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Time Collection Today, continued…
3) Department User creates a time collection batch
4) Department User uploads transactions from MyLeave
5) Department Users review/make updates to data


CU Time Process

= =

Dept. user finds
someone to

approve the batch

processed in next

payroll

If approved on time, @%ﬁ

If not approved on
time, Dept. user has

to redo for next
payroll

University of Colorado
Boulder | Golorado Springs | Denver | Anschulz Medical Campus 9/2 2/2 O 1 5
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Time Collection Today, continued…
6) Department User finds someone to approve the batch 
7) If batch is approved on time, it will be processed in the next payroll.
8) If batch is not approved on time, Department User has to redo the process for the next payroll process.


CU Time Process

Time Entry Tomorrow:

>
_ Far

Employee enters Manager approves Time is loaded into
time into MyLeave in MyLeave next payroll

)
x/ ", Dept. user can review/update
\_/ by deadline
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Time Tomorrow:
1) Employee enters time into MyLeave
2) Manager or delegate approves it in MyLeave
3) Time is loaded into next available payroll (on or offcycle)

Department User can review/make changes – if needed – by deadline



Payroll Inputs

Worked
Time

Exception
Time

One Time
Payments

Corrections

One Time
Deductions

One Time
Taxes

Batch
Processing

NN

Payroll Data

Reported
Time
Tables
(Raw Data is Stored)

Load

W= Approved *
Time

Payroll
Processing

)

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

9/22/2015

ELEVATE

Employee Services

46




New Time Upload Summary

* Earnings Begin and End Dates required
e Time entered and approved at any time
e Oncycle payroll pulls only approved transactions for that payroll

e If Oncycle payroll has passed, approved transactions pull into the next
Offcycle or Oncycle payroll

e Batch uploads still possible whenever ready and approved
(no longer an overnight feed)

* You still manually add employees into the
Reported Time Summary for loading into payroll »
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Reported Time Summary

Fizported Time Ssmmary

Eamings Begin Dafe (0152015 Gamings End Date 0

Company; CU  Universiy of Colorado Pay Group: STU Stodent Workers

Department; 10441 LWC-Progran Coane

Reported Time Summary

Empioyes Defals  Bath TmeShesis & Lesve Delals | OeeTime Paymenis | 5N

o g
T o E’”ﬁmm

1] 0

=

e
(=

| =)

Kame Poaion Abe Gusiceas Unt Supenvisar D

3 (06A57ET |k}
MR q
4 AR S W

Perswalce | Frd | 2] & Pt 1 407081 0 Lagt

By
Reports To Bech Rl Spesflipe  Cheek Eniy Tjpe S ApproviDa  ApproverMame e Time Modiied Dot Tine Cres
™

[0S (A0S

1T iz Tmeshesd  Neads Approval T0LE A

i Dlade b Tenachaad L, Arere L -
L] Baich Tmeshesd  Neads Appral DUEN  THGA
I} Balch Tmeshes!  Neads Ao

(1 Balch Timeshes!  Neads Aporoval

L Bazh Tmesneet  hveecs Aporval

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

9/22/2015

E L E VAT E Employee Services 48




Reported Time Summary

Reported Time Summay

Eamings Begin Date (/52015

Company: CU  Usiversity of Coiorado

Department; 10441 LANAC-Progeam Caune

Reported Time Summary
Emgiojes Defads  Batch TimeShests & Leave Delails

Gt O Dnploee  Emyl  Bmegs

Opke? D Red  Code |

i L 0 &TH
2(] i 5TH
1] I SH

Eamings End Date 12282015

Pay Group: 57U Stdent Workers

CreTime Pamerts | 55

2.530000

.......

Other Py Hourdy Rafe

......

Loy Descripfion (omments

(% Hours Only  Inclode Lanch

L)
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Contract Pay

Enhanced Features:
e Specify how to prorate a mid-contract pay rate change

* Display details of what has been paid, yet to be paid

Mid-Contract Pay Rate Change Options:
* Increase amount can now be paid over the remaining months of the contract

Or
* Increase amount (from the periods already paid) can be paid as a lump sum
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Contract Pay

Contract Payment Details

Employee EmplID 555555 Empl Record O
Contract ID 0000001 Status Active Recalculate Contract No
Contract Payment Sequence Find | View All First ‘"4 10f2 "*' Last
Confract Sequence 1 Effective 02/01/2015

Contract Information

Company CU University of Colorado
Pay Group MOMN  Faculty - Contracts
Contract Begin Date 09/01/2014 Contract End Date 05/31/2015

Payment Begin Date 09/01/2014 Payment End Date 02/31/2015

Contract Worth 171320.00

Contract Calendar

Holiday Schedule School Schedule Work Schedule

Pay Rates

Payment Summary

Projected Payments and Actual Earnings

Personalize | Find | Wiew All | 22 | k& First ‘& 1-30f6 ‘&' Last
Projected Earmnings || Actual Eamings | [F=¥

Status Doy Period End ot cycie SCDA'Ale Work Days  Contract Regular Paid NotEamed ~ C'"oLNOt Total Paid Worked Leave of Absence
1 Payroll Confirmed 033172015 N 0 22 19091.12 0.00 -4772.78 1431834 19384.74
2 Active 04302015 |3, |N 0 22 19091.11 0.00 -A772.78 14318.33 1938474 |£| |:—|
3 Active 05/31/2015 |3, |N 0 21 1908111 0.00 -A7T2.78 1431833 18503.62 |£| |:-|
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Contract Pay

Projected Payments and Actual Earnings posoraze | Fid | View Al | 2] B Fist 4 13006 ) Last
Projected Eamings | Actual Eamings

Siatug E:?e"e""” B oty *E‘m Wark Days C&‘:ﬁ;ﬁ P'Ei;'r:e"; E“’”E”P';;ﬁ Paid Leave. Earrings Tota Unpad Leave Worked
1 Payroll Confirmed 03312015 N 0 2 1909112 00 4mis 000 1431834 0.00 10384.74
2 Active 04302015 @ N 0 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0004 =]
3 Active 05312015 @ N 0 i 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0004 =]
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On and Off Cycle Payroll

» Not Changing - Same Schedule as Today
| 'm | > On Cycle Payroll

* Running of regular payroll cycles — monthly or
biweekly

» Off Cycle Payroll
e Running of payroll between regular processes

e Will not need batching
 Have approved transactions in the Reported

Time Table by the deadlines
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New for 9.2

Termination for Cause payments paid through
B ’ direct deposit as needed

iﬁ[l !'. lﬂ Some payments may be processed as [
a separate check |.

New Earnings Codes are Coming
e Better ways to record Family Medical Leave
e Additional values to better split out pay
= Temporary Pay Differentials
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Payroll Reports

Most common payroll reports still available:

* Payroll Register

e Pre-Payroll Time report—what is ready
for submission

e Post Payroll Report of Time—what was
processed on the payroll

* Employee Compensation History

e Unapproved Time

Reports in Cognos, PS Query or as a PeopleSoft Report

)
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What We Looked At...

e Changes to Paygroups  On and Off Cycle Pay
 Improved Time Collection e Contract Pay
e Enhancements to MylLeave  Payroll Reports

e Review of Time Data

Key Concepts to Remember:

 Only approved pay transactions are loaded to payroll
 Enter and approve time changes anytime — before or after payroll

University of Colorado
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HCM
Human Capital Management

Review and Reports

Un|ver3|ty of Colorado
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WorkCenters

Favorites = Main Menu - » CUHCM User Workcenter > CU HCM User Workcenter

University of Colorado

Bouider | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

HCM User WorkCenter 0 «

HCM User WorkCenter HCM User Resources
CU HCM Areas S ov

')i)[:; Workforce Administration

=
=l Add a Person
5] Add POI Relationship
[=] Person Organizational Summary
=l Job Data

F‘ Workforce Development

3

g5 Organizational Development
=] Add/Update Position Info

1\ Alerts T o~
You have no Alerts right now.
CU Student Employment S ow

CU Student Information
CU Student Information

== CU Work Study Awards
——| Work Study Student awards maintenance

E' CU Work Study Report

All  « Search

Welcome CU HCM User

PeopleSoft WorkCenters provide a one stop page for users to
perform different business transactions. Take action on alerts, view
reports and analytics or access related components and pages. The
WorkCenter delivers data to you instead of you searching through
the HCM system for information.

PeopleSoft WorkCenter page allows you to access all the related
pages, query results, and links etc. from one central location. It
divides the browser window into two frames, an adjustable pagelet
area on the left and the target content area on the right.

This is a new experience we think you are going to like. Welcome to
the CU HCM User WorkCenter

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus
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Quick access to
frequently used
items
 Queries
* Reports

WorkCenters

[

CU HCM User WorkCenter o «

HCM User WorkCenter HCM User Resources

CU HCM Ereas S o
{@ Workforce Administration
Add a Person
=l Modify a Person
Add POl Relationship
= Person Organizational Summary
Btk Mt L iaaas
A\ Alers S e~
—
You have no Alerts right now.
Time Collection - O
CU Student Employment T o

= CU Student Information
E CU Student Information

= CU Work Study Awards
Work Study Student awards maintenance

= CUWork Study Report

CU HCM User WaorkCenter

HCM User WorkCenter
Queries

D Query Manager

= Workforce Queries

CU Employee Birthdate
Time Entry Detail

List of Employees by Dept.
Most Used Queries

ju I e |

= Organization Queries

CU Department Codes
CU Jobcode Discriptions
CU Location Code Table
Earnings Code Table

oo aa

dlb Reports/Processes

= Workforce Reports
& Current Headcount
& Employee Compensation Report

= Most Used Reports
& Most Used Reports
0 Search Reports

L ]
4
o 3.+ CU Careers
)
My Requisitions Count 0
My Candidates Count 0

4]

o
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WorkCenters

Favorites « Main Menu =
@ Search Menu:
.
® I Can also navigate
| _,1 Company Direclory . N
<2 Compan &3 OrgChartvewe - using the Main
O Self Service ’
SearchbyName| (3 mManager Self Senvice ’ M e n u — Sa m e a S
03 Worklorce Administration ’
00 Benefits ,
3 Payroll for North America b to d a y
0 Workforce Development b
C3  Organizational Development ¥
(3  Administer Training »
3 CU Studentinfo & Processes »
0O SetUpHCM r
C1  Enterprise Components v
& Reporting Tools b
8 PeopleTools »
(3 ERPFirewall v
2] CUHCM User Workcenter
ol MyPersonalizations

E:’]]::S:’Ssjtgyl o?jgﬂ?rag? 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services
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Reports Today vs. Tomorrow

Reports Today: Reports Tomorrow:

 Produced using an * Adding a new tool and updating
outdated tool others

e Some reports are e Duplicate reports will either be
duplicates consolidated or removed

e Candidate and * Create configurable reports using
requisition data comes PS Query

from PeopleAdmin e CU Careers has a new tool for

reporting candidate and
requisition data

University of Colorado
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Types of Reports

“»{- CU Careers

e Oracle Business Intelligence

‘'matem Ul <

Yt Wl E T

ORACLE
PEOPLESOFT ENTERPRISE
 PeopleSoft Reports

e PeopleSoft (PS) Query

ik

Un|ver8|t of Colorado
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When to Use CU Careers Reports

Previously used in PeopleAdmin (Jobs@CU)

PeopleAdmin

Candidate Information Requisition Data

 |ldentify Internal Candidates e Time posted

m e |dentify Hired Candidates

e Candidate timeframe in step/status

* Posting Source

e Number of candidates
per requisition

* Requisition aging
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
CU Careers will have a reporting tool that primarily reports on Candidate and Requisition data.  We can create reports and metrics that show Time to fill, Internal Candidates, Requisition aging, etc.


Types of Reports Available In
CU Careers

° Time TO Fi” Type | All ¥ | Sort Mame A-Z A Show More Details
_allE Attachments report | Last Modified 7/29/2015 9:38:23 AM | Owner Elijah Olachea
: : =l Open| Edit | More~
e (Candidate Details pen | B[ Here
ol Candidate [Req Details | Last Modified 7/29/2015 9:38:33 AM | Owner Elijah Olachea
. =l Open| Edit| More~
e Requisition Details E e s
T Candidates Hired | Last Modified 7/29/2015 9:38:48 AM | Owner Elijah Olachea
° Attach ments — Open | Edit | More
T Time To Fill | Last Modified 7/28/2015 7:04:30 PM | Owner Elijah Olachea
* Candidates Hired - o Ee
e More to Come!
University of Colorado _
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Here is a current list of reports that will be delivered with CU Careers.  We will slowly be rolling out new reports based on feedback from the campuses in regards to what kind of candidate and requisition information they would like to see.


Time To Fill Report

Time To Fill

Time To Fill

Average Time to Fill

7

Position Mumber |Req Id |Req Title Current Status |First Posted Date Filled Date # Applications Complete | # Internal Applications | Time To Fill (Days) | Campus - Name
00001478 01909 |Admin Assistant 111 Canceled 8/13/2015 10:14:48 AM 1 0 D0001 -- Denver Campus
01928 |Admin Assistant 111 Filled 8/13/2015 1:39:49 PM  |8/26/2015 12:48:34 PM 2 0 13.00 |D0001 — Denver Campus
01931 [Admin Assistant Filled 8/26/2015 3:49:19 PM  |8/31/2015 3:24:46 PM 1 0 10.00 |D0001 - Denver Campus
01935 [Admin Assistant Filled 8/28/2015 11:42:15 AM |8/31/2015 1:17:23 PM 2 0 3.00 | D0001 -- Denver Campus
00001522 01910 |Program Assistant I Filled 8/19/2015 8:22:24 AM  |8/19/2015 8:25:52 AM 1 0 0.00 |D0001 - Denver Campus
01911 |Program Assistant T Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
01912 |Program Assistant T Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
01913 |Program Assistant T Approved 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
01914 |Program Assistant T Canceled 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
01922 |Program Assistant T Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
01923 |Program Assistant I Sourcing B/28/2015 11:33:12 AM 2 0 D0001 — Denver Campus
00001935 01990 |Marketing Coordinator Sourcing 9/4/2015 3:03:24 PM 3 0 D0001 -- Denver Campus
00002119 02044 |Financial Ed Content Specialis Sourcing 9/4/2015 3:00:03 PM 3 0 D0001 -- Denver Campus
00300288 01989 |Communication Senior Prof Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
02053 |Marketing Manager Sourcing 9/4/2015 2:59:17 PM 3 0 D0001 -- Denver Campus
00300423 01988 |Finance and Accounting Profess Draft 0 0 D0001 -- Denver Campus
02051 |Accountant Sourcing 9/4/2015 3:00:03 PM 4 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
00300444 01997 | Executive Assistant Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
02013 | Executive Assistant Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
02015 | Executive Assistant Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
02049 | Executive Assistant Sourcing 9/4/2015 2:59:26 PM 3 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
00350161 01940 |Asst Professor Sourcing 9/1/2015 2:10:21 PM 2 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
01941 |Asst Professor Filled 8/28/2015 11:23:35 AM 1 0 0.00 |D0001 - Denver Campus
00350357 01951 |Asst Professor Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
00350380 02026 |Dean Draft 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
00350445 01985 (Hr And Budget Director Sourcing 9/4/2015 3:00:03 PM 3 0 D0001 -- Denver Campus
00355004 01942 |Chair Draft 0 0 D0001 -- Denver Campus
01943 |Chair Filled B8/28/2015 11:29:28 AM 1 0 0.00 |D0001 - Denver Campus
00356200 01907 |Student Asst TV Sourcing 8/10/2015 1:41:56 PM 1] 1] 00001 - Denver Campus
01927 |Student Asst IV Filled 8/13/2015 1:42:29 PM__ |8/26/2015 12:45:46 PM 1 0 13.00|D0001 — Denver Campus
01932 |Student Asst TV Draft 0 0 D0001 -- Denver Campus
00615173 01423 |Human Resources Assistant Filled 2/19/2015 10:49:19 AM | 2/24/2015 12:42:28 PM 2 0 5.00 |D0001 - Denver Campus
00620811 01908 |Student Asst TV Filled 8/10/2015 11:12:33 AM [8/26/2015 1:25:14 PM 1 o 16.00 |D0O01 - Denver Campus
L

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

9/22/2015

ELEVATE

Employee Services



Presenter
Presentation Notes
The time to fill report will help show the amount of time a requisition took to fill.  The report is based off the first “posting date” or the date the requisition was posted to job boards, and the “filled date” or the date a candidate was dispositioned to the hire/hired status.  Logic has been incorporated in the report to show green which means the requisition was filled in less than 60 days, yellow for a requisition that was filled between 60 – 90 days, and red for any requisition that took longer than 90 days.  Of course we can modify the logic and color codes =)


ADbility to Export Reports

PDF Document

. . Other Formats:
Time To Fill — S —
- Export - Add to Briefing BooH
POF
74 Excel k
Time To Fill G o :
Average Time to Fill Poy ‘Erpal nt d
Web Archive (.mht)
Position | Req ld | Req | Current | First Posted | Filled Date | # # Internal Tiirree: Campus D Data b
Number Title | Status | Date Applications | Applications | To Fill | - Name
Complete {Days)
test 01345 | Test | Filled 1210/2014 | 2i21/2015 7 0| 7400 BODOA --
Job 7:51:01 AM | 9:20:50 Boulder
3 AM Campus
University of Colorado
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
This is what the time to fill report would look like if it was exported to a PDF document.  This then makes it easy to attach and email to the appropriate parties.  We also have the ability to export to PDF, Excel, PowerPoint and various other file types.


Attachments Report

Letters, Resume, and Cover Letters

Attachments report

Edit - Refresh - Print - Export - Add to Briefing Book - Copy

Position Number |Req. Id | Candidate Id | Candidate Name |Req Title S ory Submission History Transaction By User | Transaction Comments | Transaction Details
00001478 01928 11601.00 | Basin, Arapahoe |Admin Assistant #78/14/2015 4:32:27 FM Candidate Resume Test Doc.docx
57161.00 | Little, Craig John |Admin Assi;(nt I11|8/13/2015 1:48:24 PM didate Test Resume.rtf
57200.00 | Diers, Julius Admin Agfistant 17| 8/17/2015 8:27:53 AM CaMdate Cover Letter Test Cover Letter.docx
8/17/2015 8:29:12 AM Cand\ate Resume Test Resume.rtf
8/17/2015 8:29:15 AM Candi:‘te Cover Letter Test Cover Letter.docx
8/17/2015 9:07:14 AM Integr#ur, WebServices Confidential LOR CLOR_Ceaser_Letter_Of Rec_1.pdf
8/17/2015 9:07:45 AM Integﬂtur, WebServices Confidential LOR CLOR_Smith_Letter_of Rec_2.pdf
8/17/2015 9:10:39 AM Integrator, WebServices Confidential LOR CLOR_Shea_Letter_of Rec_3.pdf
8/26/2015 2:43:55 FM egrator, WebServices Confidential LOR CLOR_Ceaser_Alliance_2015_Conference_Registration_Confirma.pdf
8/27/2015 10:37:02 AM Integratar, WebServices Confidential LOR CLOR_Shea_Alliance_2015_Conference_Registration_Confirmati.pdf
: Integrator, WebServices Confidential LOR CLOR_Shea_DU0_Security_Technical_Design.pdf

Transaction dates show latest updates by candidate
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
The attachments report was created to help determine the attachments a candidate/referee/recruiter has added to a candidate’s profile.  There is an accompanying time stamp to help show if a revised document was submitted at a later date.


Cognos Reports

Cognos—Pre-defined delivered reports. Best choice for longitudinal reporting
and analysis of data trends.

-
.

o S

g 1 8
{
Advantages Disadvantages
O Pulls in data from Finance, O Data is one day old
CU-SIS, and HCM O Less flexible than PS Query
O 15 years of data available O Reports are written by ES
O Scheduling and distribution is staff

available
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How to Run a Cognos Report

University of Colorado

Boulder | Co

o Springs | Deaver | Anschut

Compliance & Reporting =

Compliance and Policy

Public Folgers

My Folders
Faculty Reporting & DEPA

Share your efficient business ideas. Eligble CU employees
CUSP submissions due Aniil 30. i

The newest online resd

The deadline for CU Shared Practices submissions is almost herel

MyLeave

Vacation: 360.9 Sk 623

)

University of Colorado

Bouidar | Coorado Sing | Dener | Anschtz Msica Gampus 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

69



How to Run a Cognos Report

(g

B |
]

Public Folders My Folders

My Folders > Sample

A
| Name ¢

@  Sample Report

EE CYYE R DX

Entries: 1 -1 ﬁ)
| Modified ¢ | Actions
August 20, 2015 2:13:39 PM 1 b @ B 62 More...

)

University of Colorado
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Cognos Report Options

Sample Report

STE400

L1080V

EMPLID LAST NAME FIRST NA

| B3 View in Excel 2007 Format

TES

@]’ Un|ver3|ty of Colorado |’L
Bousder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschuts Medw

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

& View in Excel 2007 Data

& View in Excel 2002 Format
¥ View in CSV Format

m“__uView in HTML F| (@ Add to My Folders

tm View in PDF Format

3 View in Excel Options b

SUCA SUCA

SUCA SLICA
JiAa SULA

7

Report options are located in the top right corner

@ EPEY?E?Jt}’|D?f|E?i?{agO 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

71



PeopleSoft Reports

PeopleSoft Reports—Pre-defined delivered and custom reports that are
available within PeopleSoft.

-
.

—

e . ®
Ly

Advantages Disadvantages
O Uses real-time data O Run through Report Manager
0 Complex logic O Requires HCM user credentials
O Many will be available day 1 O Changes to reports require a
O Scheduling and distribution technical resource

is available
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Avallable PeopleSoft Reports

Delivered Custom
* Vacant Position .
Employee - -+m0utput
Report Compensation
* Position Status . ‘
Payroll Register o B PDF
Report ,
* Time Report e [ Excel
* Emergency Contacts (listing of all time o eI
 Employee Birthday f’md leave l:eported e ACSV
Report in a payroll) -
. |
« Many more! Many more!
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How to Run a PeopleSoft Report

HCM User WorkCenter 0 «

HCM User WorkCenter HCM User Resources
Queries S ov

Query Manager

< Workforce Queries

Hyper Link

Time Entry Detail

List of Employees by Dept.
Hyper Link

4

Organization Queries
CU Department Codes
Hyper Link
CU Location Code Table
Earnings Code Table

dlb Reports/Processes

< Workforce Reports

Q
o
4

Employee Compensation Report
Employee Turnover Analysis

< Organizational Development
Active Position History

Budget Status |

Vacant Position

4

Most Used Reports
Most Used Reports
Search Reports

Run Control

Run Control ID Sample Report Manager Process Monitor

[5i] Save |/l Returnto Search | |[=] Notify L+ Add

If prompted, enter report parameters, and then
click run.

University of Colorado
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How to Run a PeopleSoft Report

Process Scheduler Request

UseriD SHEL000088

Server Name
Recurrence
Time Zone Q

Process List
Select Description

vl Vacant Budgeted Position Rpt

OK Cancel

Run Control ID Sample

- Run Date 09/15/2015 )

" Run Time 555 40PM Reset to Current Date/Time

Process Name Process Type “Type @ Distribution
POS007 Bl Publisher Web v | HTM |« | Distribution

Choose desired format from available and click OK.

University of Colorado
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How to Run a PeopleSoft Report

[5] save

5o back to Vacant Position

List | Explorer | Administration | Archives

List Explorer Administration Archives
View Reports For
Folder - Instance to Refresh
Hame Created On [#] Last - 1
Reports Personalize | Find | View All | @l E First ‘4 1-4 of4
Report Report Description Folder Name g:tr:frlii:i;n ::‘I.}epn:-rt
POS007 - 08M15M15
1 POS007.pdf POS007 - POS007 . PDF General 5 49P M Q06702
POS00T - 09/15M5
2 POS007 htm POS00T - POS007.HTM General 4-39PM 906693
EMFPLOYEE TURMOVER 09/15M5
3 PERO10 ANALYSIS General 4-20PM 906692
ACTIVE POSITION HISTORY 091515
4 POS004 REPORT General 4- 19PN 906691

Days
L) Last

Process
Instance

1937710

1937702

1937704

1937703

@ University of Colorado
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Sample PeopleSoft Report

Report ID: FOS0L6CT

Department ID: 51000 Enployee Jervices

Peopledoft

VACANT FOSITION LISTING

Fage No, 1

Fun Date 09/15/2015
Fun Time 17:52:21

Position Nbr Dept ID Job CodeDescription Beg/Temp Full/Part Time Status Status Date
00001315 51000 1100 Diztinguished Professor Regqular >= 50% No Action WAEEBA/Z013
00001567 51000 2268 Data Analyst Regular >= 50% Approved 12/19/2014
00001433 51000 2445 Wellness Program Mgr Regular >= 50% Approved 0671172014
00665007 sS1oo0 2445 HR Professional Regular >= 50% Approved 1070572013
A | B C D E F G H
1 PeopleSoft
2 ReportID: POS016CU WVACANT POSITION LISTING Page No. 1
3 Run Date 9/15/2015
4 RunTime 17:40:32
5 Department ID: 51000 Employee Services
6 Position Nbr  DeptID Job Code Description Reg/Temp Full/Part Time Status Status Date
7 1433 51000 2445 Wellness Program Mgr Regular  >=50% Approved 6/11/2014
8 1567 51000 2268 Data Analyst Regular »=50% Approved 12/19/2014
9 2380 51000 2448N Payroll Professional Regular  >=50% Approved 7/8/2015
10 616634 51000 4102 Student Asst I Temporary <50% Approved 1/14/2013

University of Colorado
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PS Query

PS Query—Ad hoc reporting tool delivered within PeopleSoft that lets you
find and run existing reports, or define and run your own reports.

-
.

S

A -
\ ¢
Advantages Disadvantages
O Uses real-time data O Requires an understanding of
O Ability to drill down PeopleSoft table structures if
O Can be created by all users creating your own query
O Scheduling and distribution is O Requires HCM user credentials

available

@ EJP!Y.'SE?WKS](P%'?{&S? 9/22/2015 E L E VAT E Employee Services 78

EMPLOYEE SERVICES



Avallable PS Queries

e CU_DEPARTMENT_TBL

e CU_FUNDING_SUSPENSE &

= Output
e CU_TRAINING_REPORT

e CU_PERSONNEL_ACTIONS_REPORT .

e CU POl REPORT scheduled queries)

e [3) Excel

e Many more!
o [AHTML
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How to Run a PS Query

From the WorkCenter:

University of Colorado

Boulder | Colorado Springs | Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

HCM User WorkCenter 0 «
HCM User WorkCenter HCM User Resources
Queries S o~

Query Manager

= Workforce Queries
CU Employee Birthdate
Time Entry Detail
List of Employees by Dept.
Most Used Queries

= Organization Queries
i{CU Department Codes

CU Jobcode Descriptions
CU Location Code Table
Earnings Code Table

dlb Reports/Processes

0

~ Workforce Reports
Employee Compensation Report
Employee Turnover Analysis

= Organizational Development
Active Position History

Budagt Ciotiic

All  ~ | Search

Welcome CU HCM User

PeopleSoft WorkCenters provide a one stop page for users to
perform different business transactions. Take action on alerts, view
reports and analytics or access related components and pages. The
WorkCenter delivers data to you instead of you searching through
the HCM system for information.

PeopleSoft WorkCenter page allows you to access all the related
pages, query results, and links etc. from one central location. It
divides the browser window into two frames, an adjustable pagelet
area on the left and the target content area on the right.

This is a new experience we think you are going to like. Welcome to
the CU HCM User WorkCenter
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How to Run a PS Query

Favorites ~ | Main Menu ~ >

University of Colorado

Bouider | Colorado Springs | Donver | Anschutz Megcal Campus
HCM User WorkCenter Qo «

HCM User WorkCenter HCM User Resources
Queries c

a Query Manager

ov

= Workforce Queries

CU Employee Birthdate
Time Entry Detail

List of Employees by Dept
Most Used Queries

omoaomna

= Organization Queries

' CU Jobcode Descriptions
' CU Location Code Table
T Earnings Code Table

dlb Reports/Processes c

Workforce Reports
T Employee Compensation Report
P Employee Turnover Analysis

q

= Organizational Development

T Active Position History
T Budget Status

L ]
v
t>'\ CU Careers

My Requisitions Count 0

My Candidates Count 0

CU HCM User Workcenter

> CU HCM User Workcenter

Home
All  ~ | Search

Worklist

Add to Favorites

# | Advanced

CU_DEPARTMENT_TABLE- CU Department Codes

View All

Eff Date
01/01/2008
01/01/1901
01/01/1901
01/01/1901
01/01/1901
01/01/1901
10/20/2000
01/01/1901
01/01/1901
10 01/01/2007
11 01/01/1901
12 01/01/2014
13 01/01/1901
14 02/01/2012
15 01/01/1901
16 01/01/1901
17 01/01/1901
18  01/01/1901
18 01/01/1901
20 01/01/1901
21 06/01/2001
22 07/30/2004
23 07/30/2007
24 01/01/1901

O 0~ ® kR WN =

Download results in :

Excel SpreadSheet

Dept ID
10001
10002
10003
10004
10018
10023
10025
10026
10030
10031
10032
10035
10036
10039
10040
10041
10042
10043
10044
10045
10046
10048
10051
10057

Status

> > Pr>»r r»r»r >rr rrrrr»rrrrrrrr

CSV TextFile XML File (257 kb)

Description
Office of the Chancellor
Boulder Faculty Assmbly
Staff Council
Planning, Budget & Analysis
Athletics-Business Affairs
Ombuds-Office
University Communications
Inst Relations-Publications
Diversity & Equity
VC - Academic Affairs
MCDB-Bio Sciences Initiative
VCAA: Faculty Teaching Excelnc
VCAA: Assoc VC Undergrad Educ
VCAA:Undergr Enrichment Prgms
VCAA: ROTC-Air Force
VCAA: ROTC-Army
VCAA: ROTC-Naval
VCAA: Colo Alliance For Sci
VCAA: Presidents Ldrshp Class
Admissions
Financial Aid
Orientation
ITS-Administration Old 6/2010
VC-Vice Chancellor for Researc

First 1-100 of 1465 '}

Short Desc Default Location
Chancellor 1UCTR
BldFacAsmb 1RGNT
StaffCncl 1umc
PInBdgtAnl 1RGNT
AthIBusAff 1STAD
Ombuds 1WLRD
Univ Comm 1ARCE
IR-Public 1ARCE
Div&Eqg 1RGNT
VC-AcadAff 1RGNT
BIOSCINIT 11BS5
FacTchExc 1ATLS
VCAA: Asso 1RGNT
VCAA UndEn 1LIBR
ROTC-AF 1STAD
ROTC-Army 1STAD
ROTC-Naval 1STAD
CoAlliSci 1MSSC
PresLdrCls 1LIBR
Admissions 1RGNT
FinAid 1RGNT
Orientatn 1RGNT
ITS-Admin 1COMP
VC-Vice Ch 1RGNT

Results are shown in the display window

Last

Default Local Tax
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
NO LOCAL
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How to Run a PS Query

From Query Manager:

HCM User WorkCenter 0 «
Query Manager
HCM User WorkCenter HCM User Resources y g
Queries T ov Enter any information you have and click Search. Leave fields blank for a list of all values.
' Query Manager Find an Existing Query | Create New Query
= Workforce Queries *Search By ‘Quenf Name v begins with cu
T Hyper Link Search Advanced Search
' Time Entry Detail
B List of Employees by Dept.
T Hyper Link Search Results
= Organization Queries *Folder View |” All Folders — had
]
CU Department Codes Check Al Uncheck Al *Action [~ Choose = V]l co
d Hyper Link
il Reports/Processes S (o Query Personalize | Find | View A
Select Query Name Descr Owner Folder Edit :'.'Il;ﬂto E:(Te
= Workforce Reports .
- . [l CU DEPARTMENT _TABLE TB CU Department Codes Private HTML Excq
Employee Compensation Report
' Employee Turnover Analysis | CU_LOCATION_CODE_TABLE_TB CU Location Code Table Private Edit HTML Excq
<  Organizational Development [1 CUSTOMOO GENDER RATIO ANALYSIS gﬁzlls;r'sm’ee”der Ralio bpiic Edit HTML Excq
& Active Position History : : .
= Budget Status | CUSTOMO1_INJURY_SUMMARY CustomO1-Injury Summary Public Edit HTML Excq
| iti -
Vacant Position [] CUSTOMOZ SALARY BUDGET LISTING Egﬁ:f;mnz Salary Budget b e Edit HTML Excd
= Most Used Reports "
p 1 clleTanin? DETIDERMCKIT CODCCACT CUStOmUS—Retlrement Dbl Lot LITEAL 3
Run to HTML opens results in a new tab — can also run directly to Excel
University of Colorado T _
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Sample Report w/ Drilldown

CU_DEPARTMENT_TABLE_TB- CU Department Codes

Download results in :

Excel SpreadSheet CSV Text File XML File (257 kb)

View All First 1-100 of 1465 '* ' Last
Eff Date Dept ID Status Description Short Desc Default Location Default Local Tax
1 01/01/2008 10001 A Office of the Chancellor Chancellor 1UCTR NO LOCAL
2 01/01/1901 10002 A Boulder Faculty Assmbly BldFacAsmb 1RGNT NO LOCAL
3 01/01/1901 10003 A Staff Council StaffCncl 1umMc NO LOCAL
B 01/01/1901 10004 A Planning, Budget & Analysis PInBdgtAnl TRGNT NO LOCAL
5 01/01/1901 10018 A Athletics-Business Affairs AthlBusAff 1STAD NO LOCAL
6 01/01/1901 10023 A Ombuds-Office Ombuds 1WLRD NO LOCAL
7 10/20/2000 10025 A University Communications Univ Comm 1ARCE NO LOCAL
8 01/01/1901 10026 A Inst Relations-Publications IR-Public 1ARCE NO LOCAL
9 01/01/1901 10030 A Diversity & Equity Div&Eq TRGNT NO LOCAL

Default Location field has been
linked to the Location Code query

University of Colorado
Boulder | Golorado Springs | Denver | Anschulz Medical Campus 9/2 2/2 O 1 5

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

ELEVATE

Employee Services

83




Sample Report w/ Drilldown

CU_LOCATION_CODE_TABLE_TB- CU Location Code Table

Download results in :  Excel SpreadSheet CSV Text File XML File (1 kb)

View All First 1-1 of 1 Last
Eff Date Location Descrlption Short Desc Building Address 1 Address 2 City State  Postal
1 01/01/1901 1TUMC University Memorial Center umMcC 205 1669 Euclid Ave. Boulder CO 80309

Clicking the drilldown link from Default Location
opens a new tab with the location information
for that Location Code
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Summary Comparison of
Reporting Tools

PS Query

PeopleSoft
Report Features CU Careers Cognos
Reports

Real Time Data ¢ Near (30 min)

Pre-Defined/Delivered Reports
Ad Hoc Data

Scheduling and Distribution

Built-in Analysis Tools

Q4404
D 44040
«@«@««I
«@«\v\l

HCM User Credentials
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How Reports Will Evolve

 More reports will be added

e Cognos will eventually incorporate CU Careers and time collection
data!

* Increased agility means reports can evolve faster
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Reports Resources

http://www.cu.edu/employee-services/query

HOME / EMPLOYEE SERVICES / TECHNOLOGIES

* PS Query Introduction video Technologies

e List of available CU queries and tables m—

* HRMS Security Access Form fﬁ’;?ﬁ;iﬁiﬁs
HRMS

For questions concerning HCM data ::%zave

Email: hcmdata@cu.edu
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What We Looked At...

 WorkCenters — a new, easy-to-use tool
e New and different reporting tools
O CU Careers — Oracle Business Intelligence
O Cognos
O PeopleSoft Reports
O PS Query

Key Concepts to Remember:

 CU Careers is the new home for reports that used to be run in PeopleAdmin
e There are many reports and queries available
e |If you need assistance, just ask!

University of Colorado
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Thank You

e Email questions to: hcm community@-cu.edu

e Subscribe to our blog at:
https://www.cu.edu/blog/hcm-community
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